

Appeal No. 17-2333

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

ST. AUGUSTINE SCHOOL and
JOSEPH and AMY FORRO,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

TONY EVERS, in his official capacity,
as Superintendent of Public Instruction and
FRIESS LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT,

Defendants-Appellees.

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*,
THE THOMAS MORE SOCIETY, IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR REHEARING *EN BANC***

Thomas Brejcha, Counsel of Record
Thomas Olp
THE THOMAS MORE SOCIETY
309 W. Washington Street, Suite 1250
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 782-1680
tbrejcha@thomasmoresociety.org
docketing@thomasmoresociety.org

Joan M. Mannix
JOAN M. MANNIX, LTD.
135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 521-5845
jmannix@joanmannixltd.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents iv

Table of Authorities.....v

Identity And Interest Of Amicus Curiae1

Rule 35(b)(1) Statement.....1

Argument1

I. The Court Erred In Finding That Self-Selected Labels Establish “Affiliation With
The Same Religious Denomination.”1

II. Contrary To The Court’s Conclusion, The Use Of The Same Nomenclature
By Different Religious Organizations Does Not Establish Any Connection
Between Them, Let Alone That They Are The Same Religious Denomination”5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Herman v. United Automobile, Aircraft & Agricultural Implement Workers of America, 264 Wis. 562, 59 N.W.2d 475 (1953)3

Huddleston v. Dwyer, 322 U.S. 232, 64 S.Ct. 1015, 188 L.Ed 1246 (1944).....3

Holy Trinity Cmty. Sch., Inc. v. Kahl, 82 Wis. 2d 139, 262 N.W.2d 210 (1978) ...3, 4, 6

St. Augustine Sch. v. Evers, No. 17-2333, 2018 WL 4925598 (7th Cir. Oct. 11, 2018).....2, 3, 4, 6

St. Augustine Sch. v. Evers, 276 F.Supp.3d 890, 892 (E.D. Wis. 2017).....5

State ex rel. Vanko v. Kahl, 52 Wis. 2d 206, 188 N.W.2d 460 (1971).....2

Thomas v. Review Board of the Indiana Employment Security Division, 450 U.S. 707, 101 S.Ct. 1425, 67 L.Ed.2d 624 (1981)6

Wisconsin Statutes

Wis. Stat. §121.51.....2, 4, 5

Wis. Stat. §121.54.....1
